Market Announcement



17 May 2021

IXU Limited (ASX: IXU) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of IXU Limited ('IXU') will be placed in trading halt at the request of IXU, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 19 May 2021 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Madeleine Green

Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



17 May 2021

Vanessa Nevjestic Adviser, Listings Compliance Level 40 Central Park 152 - 158 St George's Terrace PERTH WA 6000

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Vanessa

IXUP Limited (ASX: IXU) – Trading halt request

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, IXU Limited ACN 612 182 368 (Company) requests an immediate trading halt be granted by the ASX with respect to the Company's securities quoted on the Australian Securities Exchange.

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.1 the Company advises that:

- (a) the reason for the request is pending an announcement in relation to a material acquisition;
- (b) it anticipates that the trading halt will remain in place until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 19 May 2021 or the release of an announcement by the Company in relation to the material acquisition;
- (c) the Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted; and
- (d) the acquisition is material to the Company.

For any questions, please contact the undersigned on +61 2 8072 1400.

Yours faithfully

David Franks Joint Company Secretary

-ENDS-

For enquiries regarding this release please contact:

IXUP Marcus Gracey CEO – IXUP Limited contact@ixup.com Investor relations Julia Maguire Executive Director – The Capital Network julia@thecapitalnetwork.com.au +61 02 8999 3699



About IXUP

IXUP Limited (ASX:IXU) (pronounced 'eyes up') is an innovative technology company currently focused on collaborative and secure data analytics.

IXUP provides a secure software environment that enables data to be processed without being exposed, making collaborative analytics for sensitive data possible. Using IXUP's platform, enterprises and governments can create value from data while it remains fully encrypted and in control.

To learn more, please visit: www.ixup.com. IXUP's registered address is Level 3, 5-7 Ross Street, Parramatta NSW 2150.